## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yoshiyuki Ikezaki	08/04/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha				
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,				
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,				
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	467-8561				

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	12552921		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)585-1001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

james.arpin@bakerbotts.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400 Address Line 4:

076376.1519 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William S. Foster, Jr. Reg. No. 51,695

**Total Attachments: 1** 

500953451

source=assignment\_1519#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 023186 FRAME: 0706

# **ASSIGNMENT**

	٠	(1)	Yoshiyuki IKE	ZAKI	(5)					
(1-8)	Insert	(2)			(6)					
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)				•				
		(4)								
		(-7)	In considerat	tion of the sum of one	dollar (\$1.00) and o					
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	BROTHER K	the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to  BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA						
(10)	Assignee Insert Address		-							
	of Assignee	(10)		o-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nag				•		
			defined in 35 U non-provisional	signated as the Assigr I.S.C. §100, in the inv , divisional, continua ssues and reexamination	ention, and in all ap ition, substitute, ar	plications for patent nd reissue applicat	including any and ition(s), and all L	all provisional		
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	Image Formin	g Device						
such as Title, Ca Number, or Fore	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreigr Application Numbe	1	(Attorney Doc	ket No. 0 7	6376.1519	· ·	)			
			for which the u	ndersigned has (have)	executed an applica	ation for patent in the	United States of A	merica		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on A	ug.04,2009.						
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13)	U.S. application	n Serial Number	12/552,92	21		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	for filed applications		filed S	eptember 2	, 2009.					
patents applicat Assigne claims of reexami States r right to herewith	ion or continuation or ee in every way possible 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a valio 5) The undersigned resulting from said app convey the entire inte 1. 6) The undersigned hay be necessary or d	deem agree divisie in obl agree rnation agree Unite hereb lication rest h	necessary.  (s) to execute all on thereof, or autaining evidence (e(s) to execute and Convention for (e(s) to perform ad States patent by authorize(s) and (s) to the said A erein assigned,  (by grant(s) the file	I papers necessary in my patent or reissue a and going forward with all papers and docum or Protection of Industrial affirmative acts when the Assignee and request(s) the Contassignee, as Assignee and that he has (they irm of BAKER BOTT	connection with any application based the such interference, ents and perform a sial Property or similar which may be necessarily in the entire interest have) not execute the such that the power to th	interference which is sereon, for the inver- any act which may be ar agreements. ssary to obtain, ma ts to issue any and st, and hereby cover- d, and will not exec- b insert on this assig	may be declared contion, and to coope be necessary in continual confirmal Letters Patents nants that he has (cute, any agreement any further	oncerning any erate with the onnection with by reissue or of the United they have) full nts in conflict r identification		
	In witness whereof,	execu	ited by the und	ersigned on the date	(s) opposite the ur	ndersigned name(s	).			
Date	Avg. 04,	. 20	9	Name of Inventor	Yoshiyuki IKEZA	Ikeza ki	(SE	EAL)		
Date	·			Name of Inventor			(SE	EAL)		
Date				Name of Inventor			(SE	EAL)		
Date	•			Name of Inventor			(SE	EAL)		
Dot	_			Name of Inventor			(SF	· EAL)		

RECORDED: 09/03/2009 REEL: 023186 FRAME: 0707